FD-62E-12HS(1)

20

13- 4%\

21— ¢

17 & ] , "N
|
| 23 22 18 \\?—‘26

24

(= 0

(i

10000¢ 34

ACCESSORY PARTS

__55
54 Q;\
& NS>

FD-62E

g/—i 45




FD-62E-12HS EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1)

H7EFILERSZE (1) ]

Ref.No _ Parts No. Description m £ Amt. Req
1 6407085 Presser Foot, C. Set3 #I (#83) 1
2 6407055 Presser Foot #HT 1
3 009853 Screw(11/64-40X%6.5) % 1
4 6407008 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment XvUT - TvIEITAV B 1
5 6407009 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link v U7 - Ty oLIN=UV7Y 2
6 6407010 Link Pin D>oEy 4
7 004172 Screw(3/32-56x3.4) % 4
8 6407011 Thread Hook Driving Lever BRIV LIN— 1
9 6409305 Ornamental Thread Hook BRIV Y 1

10 004185 Screw(9/64-40X%7.2) 1% 1
11 6407012 Ornamental Thread Carrier Driving Lever BiJ ¥+ U 7 L /\— 1
12 6409303 Ornamental Thread Carrier ) RFEFrUT 1
13 004180 Screw(1/8-44 X 4.8) xRy 2
14 6407013 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) I HA Rk (A) 1
15 6407014 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left) I HA R () 1
16 004154 Screw(3/32-56 % 1.5) xRy 4
17 6400333 Lower Knife XX 1
18 6407124 Lower Knife Clamp TXROS5F 1
19 001227 Screw(1/8-44 X 3.8) xRy 1
20 6407022 Yielding Section Spring BRI /CER 1
21 6407039 Yielding Section R T 1
22 6407051 Cloth Guide Plate whHAR 1
23 004182 Screw(3/32-56 x2.5) xRy 2
24 6407052 Presser Foot Spring Plate(C) (Left) HITHR/NE (C) () 1
25 6407053 Presser Foot Spring Plate(C) (Right) HITR/NE (C)(FH) 1
26 004173 Screw(3/32-56 X 24) IR 1
27 6407020 Spring Plate Holder TR/ NSRRIV 1
28 6407028 Chip Guard Plate Fv 7H—KRiR 1
29 210031 Screw(3/32-56 x4.2) xRy 1
30 6407086 Chip Guard FyIH—R 1
31 6407022 Chip Guard Spring Fv TH—=—K/\X 1
32 004166 Screw(1/8-44X3.2) xRy 1
33 6409101 Needle Clamp(6.0mm) &1 X 1
34 000393 Pin [ 5
35 6408002 Stitch Plate ik 1
36 6408003 Stitch Plate Tongue FHRT 1
37 6409002 Main Feed Dog #BxE 1
38

39

40

Ref. No. 41 to 56

See the following page.

FD-62E



FD-62E-12HS(1)

l0000c

ACCESSORY PARTS

N\

w

QD
N %\ ,
T \
2 go g

N

23 22 18

———45
46
44

A

FD-62E



FD-62E-12HS EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1)

BT ETILEREM (1)

1

Ref.No _ Parts No. Description m £ Amt. Req

41

42 6400209 Carrier/Hook Sleeve Lever Fr U7 - TvIR)—=TLIN—= 1
43

44 6400338 Lap Former v TITA—=X 1
45 001228 Screw(3/32-56 X 3.2) IRy 1
46 004172 Screw(3/32-56 X 3.4) xRy 1
47 6400199 Lap Former Slide Block Z2v774—XE 1
48 6400200 Lap Former Slide Block Spring V7T A—=NEBINX 1
49 6400201 Lap Former Guide Plate(Left) VT TA—=HAARIR () 1
50 6400202 Lap Former Guide Plate(Right) Zv 7 7A=Y HALARIR (H) 1
51 004134 Screw(1/8-44 X6.5) xRy 8
52 6400198 Sewing Cylinder Cover(Upper) SI)VE EHIN= 1
53 004218 Screw(3/32-56 X 1.6) xRy 1
54 6407003 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) HIR/INR () 1
55 6407004 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) HITHR/NER (H) 1
56 310134 Oil Wick(24mm) SHA 2

FD-62E



FD-62E-12HS(2)

FD-62E



FD-62E-12HS EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) YTEFILERSBR () 2

Ref.No _ Parts No. Description m £ Amt. Req
1 6400261 Knife Holder Guide Coller, C. Set EXZRBRITHARAS— () 1
2 6400167 Knife Holder Shank Support EXZRKRIWNT Vv OB 1
3 6200556 Knife Holder Spring EXZRILE INR 1
4 6400097 Knife Holder Guide Collar EAZRITHA R A Z— 1
5 004185 Screw(9/64-40X%7.2) IRy 1
6 6400336 Knife Holder Shank EXZRRIWNET vy 1
7 004181 Screw(3/32-56 X 3.6) IERY 1
8 6400335 Knife Support EXZYR—K 1
9 6400334 Upper Knife EXX 1

10 6400337 Knife Holder EXZRILY 1
11 004171 Screw(3/32-56 X 13) xRy 2

12 003635 Screw(1/4-40%6) IR 1

FD-62E



FD-62E

FD-62E-13MR

ACCESSORY PARTS




FD-62E-13HR EXCLUSIVE PARTS

Y7 ETILERERS

Ref.No _ Parts No. Description m £ Amt. Req
1 6407089 Presser Foot, C. Set3 I (46 3) 1
2 6407090 Presser Foot, C. Set]1 T (#81) 1
3 009853 Screw(11/64-40 % 6.5) xRy 1
4 6407013 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) HIHARIR(F) 1
5 6407014 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left) I HA KRR (E£) 1
6 004154 Screw(3/32-56 X 1.5) xRy 4
7 6400037 Lower Knife TAR 1
8 6407015 Lower Knife Clamp TXROS5F 1
9 001227 Screw(1/8-44 X 3.8) Hxy 1

10 6407016 Yielding Section Spring IR TN 1
11 6407017 Yielding Section BT 1
12 004180 Screw(1/8-44 X 4.8) xRy 1
13 6407091 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) BIR/INR () 2
14 6407092 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) HIR/INER (F) 2
15 004173 Screw(3/32-56 X 2.4) xRy 2
16 6407020 Spring Plate Holder HITHR/NRRILEY 1
17 6407035 Chip Guard FyIH—R 1
18 6407022 Chip Guard Spring FYTA—RRTIVT 1
19 004166 Screw(1/8-44x3.2) xRy 1
20 6400420 Cutter Cover hy 5 HIN— 1
21 009150 Screw(11/64-40%11) xRy 1
22 000334 Nut Ty b 1
23 6400419 Tape Reel Support T—YU—=)LIREE 1
24 6400418 Lap Former 2y TTA—=X 1
25 004172 Screw(3/32-56 X 3.4) IRy 1
26 001228 Screw(3/32-56x3.2) IERY 1
27 6400199 Lap Former Slide Block Z2v774—XE 1
28 6400200 Lap Former Slide Block Spring VT TA=NEILER 1
29 004182 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.5) IRy 1
30 6400201 Lap Former Guide Plate(Left) VI I7A—XHARIR (E) 1
31 6400202 Lap Former Guide Plate(Right) ZVTTA—=RAARIR (FH) 1
32 004134 Screw(1/8-44 xX6.5) IRy 8
33 6400198 Sewing Cylinder Cover(Upper) YV EHIN— 1
34 004218 Screw(3/32-56 %X 1.6) xRy 1

FD-62E





